
#1 Men's & Women's 100m Hurdles (Division 1)
U16

Wind:  (+0.6)
Pl Name Team AG Time Note

U18
Wind:  (+0.6)

Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 DHANOA, Gia Universal Athletics U18 15.69 30"

Senior
Wind:  (+0.6)

Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 SANGHA, Manreet Universal Athletics Senior 14.48 33"

BHULLAR, Jasman Universal Athletics Senior DQ 33"

#2 Girls 80m Hurdles (U16)
30” - 0.762m

Wind:  (–0.4)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 VORSTER, Lea Langley Mustangs 13.36

2 RAI, Nav Universal Athletics Club 13.39

3 PANG, Vanessa Vancouver Olympic Club 13.45

4 TIMM, Anika Victoria Speed Project 14.29

#3 Boys 80m Hurdles (2011)
30” - 0.762m

Wind:  (–0.1)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 BIRING, Arjan Vancouver Olympic Club 13.34

2 KADATARE, Siddharth Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.40

#4 Girls 80m Hurdles (2011)
30” - 0.762m

Wind:  (+0.7)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 UZOZIE, Chioma Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.76

2 TAILLEFER, Eden Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.68

3 BOLTON, Selena Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.19

#5 Boys 80m Hurdles (2012)
27” - 0.686m

Wind:  (+0.4)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 12.88

2 PANG, Darren Vancouver Olympic Club 15.02

3 FOSTER, Logan Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.49

4 HEARD, Desmond Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.12
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#6 Girls 80m Hurdles (2012)
27” - 0.686m

Wind:  (–0.3)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.03

2 REITSMA, Julia West Vancouver Track & Fi 15.26

3 STERLING, Mycahlee Universal Athletics Club 15.27

4 LIU, Dora Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.59

5 BANATH, Riley Vancouver Olympic Club 15.92

6 BROOKS, Mylah Langley Mustangs 16.44

#7 Boys 60m Hurdles (2013)
24” - 0.610m

Wind:  (+0.7)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 WANG, Jun West Vancouver Track & Fi 13.43

#8 Girls 60m Hurdles (2013)
24” - 0.610m

Wind:  (+0.3)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 TAILLEFER, Adella Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 11.30

2 LANGLOIS, Poppy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 11.49

3 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.66

4 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.61

5 SAQUI, Ivy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.18

#9 Boys 60m Hurdles (2014)
24” - 0.610m

Wind:  (–0.1)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Nana Yaw Victoria Speed Project 11.30

2 DAVISS, Caleb Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.63

#10 Girls 60m Hurdles (2014)
24” - 0.610m

Wind:  (–0.3)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Field Club 11.77

2 CHAWLA, Harbani Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.18

#11 Boys 60m Hurdles (2015)
21” - 0.533m

Wind:  (+0.4)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 WILKIE, Raphael Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 12.37

2 NG, Rylie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.42

3 EZAKI, Isaac Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.45 14.441

4 WANG, Lucas Unattached 14.45 14.449
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#12 Girls 60m Hurdles (2015)
21” - 0.533m

Wind:  (+0.3)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 NEWNHAM, Caitlyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 12.40

2 FAIRHURST, Brooklynn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 12.83

3 KASSIMATIS, Sophia West Vancouver Track & Fi 14.32

4 KING, Ellianna Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.35

5 DAI, Elsie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.52

6 PHONSAVATDY, Malaya Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.73

7 SKELLETT, Ivy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 18.70

#13 Men's & Women's 1 Mile Run (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 DEHAL, Sasha Ocean Athletics Tra U16 5:24.38

U18
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 GEDDES, Jericho Ocean Athletics Tra U18 4:41.25

2 NARBETT, Kouken Kajaks Track & Fiel U18 4:52.21

3 FUNAYAMA, Seita Kajaks Track & Fiel U18 5:00.39

4 YAN, Kai En Coquitlam Cheetah U18 5:06.46

5 RUAN, Coby Coquitlam Cheetah U18 5:20.14

U20
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 MULUGETA, Yemane Ocean Athletics Tra U20 4:22.74

2 BRITTAIN, Steven Ocean Athletics Tra U20 4:28.49

3 HODGSON, James Ocean Athletics Tra U20 4:34.46

4 KENNEDY, Zachary Kajaks Track & Fiel U20 4:46.09

5 FLACK, Oliver Langley Mustangs U20 5:02.35

6 MCDONALD, Rachel Ocean Athletics Tra U20 5:23.28

7 MCDONALD, Catelin Ocean Athletics Tra U20 5:44.77

#14 Women's 1 Mile Run (Division 1)
2014
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 MACLENNAN, Veronica West Vancouver Tr 2014 6:58.31

2013
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 SAQUI, Ivy Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 7:07.30

2 HACK, Mila Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 7:08.78

3 KOZLOVSKI, Kate Unattached 2013 7:09.16

2012
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 HAMZE, Tamara Vancouver Thunder 2012 5:30.60
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#14 Women's 1 Mile Run (Division 1) (cont'd)
2012
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
2 MCCUTCHEON, Emma Vancouver Thunder 2012 6:14.65

3 PRICE, Isabella Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 6:27.37

4 MACPHERSON, Madelyn Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 6:39.16

5 RIDER, Elena Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 6:44.73

2011
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 TAILLEFER, Eden Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 6:01.26

U16
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 LANG, Charlotte Vancouver Thunder U16 5:27.75

2 BLESCH, Madeleine Vancouver Thunder U16 5:48.59

3 OLIVER-MCLEAN, Lillian Coquitlam Cheetah U16 5:49.13

4 RICHARDSON, Niamh Coquitlam Cheetah U16 6:05.58

U20
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 SIDHU, Reesha Ocean Athletics Tra U20 7:01.08

Master
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 DOMMANN, Alita Vancouver Falcons Master 5:50.17

2 CHRISTIE, Juliette Unattached British Master 6:08.56

3 CLAGUE, Ellen Vancouver Falcons Master 6:46.97

#15 Men's 1 Mile Run (Division 1)
2015
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 HARLEY, Cooper Ocean Athletics Tra 2015 7:03.14

2 HILL, Kit Ocean Athletics Tra 2015 7:04.89

3 WILLEY, Hayden Ocean Athletics Tra 2015 7:24.94

2014
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 DAVIDSON, Gavin Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 6:06.13

2013
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 BERESKA, Brandon Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 6:17.78

2 SMITH, Spencer Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 6:45.52

3 TURNBULL OLIVERAS, Oliver West Vancouver Tr 2013 6:45.61

4 BRAY, Jack Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 6:51.77
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#15 Men's 1 Mile Run (Division 1) (cont'd)
2012
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 DAVIDSON, Theo Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 5:25.31

2 VAN ARKEL, Adriaan Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 5:43.46

3 WU, Charles Vancouver Olympic 2012 6:16.14

U16
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 LAM, Michael Vancouver Thunder U16 5:23.23

2 MCCUTCHEON, Simon Vancouver Thunder U16 5:26.08

3 PIENAAR, Reuben West Vancouver Tr U16 5:28.72

4 O'DONNELL, Carter Vancouver Thunder U16 5:29.40

5 MUNTENER, Peter Coquitlam Cheetah U16 5:59.14

Master
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 SODA, Umberto Greyhounds Master Master 5:28.80

2 KROEGER, Colin Ocean Athletics Tra Master 5:29.00

3 TITOV, Mikhail Unattached British Master 5:51.39

4 CHRISTIE, Gordon Unattached British Master 5:52.57

5 ANTEPYAN, Raffi Greyhounds Master Master 6:32.29

#16 Women's 100 Meters (Master)
Wind:  (+0.4)

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 BUNBURY, Shauna NorWesters Track & Field C 14.38

2 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy Greyhounds Masters Track 15.17

#17 Men's 100 Meters (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 WANG, Zen Unattached U16 18.73  (+0.5) 3(3)

U20
Pl Name Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 TAN, Mavrik Langley Mustangs U20 11.73  (+0.6) 1(2)

2 JANZEN, Benjamin Sd 36 Surrey - Inde U20 11.79  (+0.6) 1(3)

3 DIZA, David Ocean Athletics Tra U20 12.31  (+0.6) 1(5)

Senior
Pl Name Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 EARLES, Daniel Trinity Western Spa Senior 10.92  (+0.6) 1(1)

2 WANG, Congran Unattached British Senior 11.83  (+0.6) 1(4)

3 BHULLAR, Abhay Unattached Senior 11.90  (+0.8) 2(1)

4 GILL, Sunny Valley Royals Track Senior 12.34  (+0.8) 2(2)

5 MCKAY, Fraser Universal Athletics Senior 12.88  (+0.8) 2(6)
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#17 Men's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Master
Pl Name Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 GIBBONS-SMYTH, Paul Greyhounds Master Master 12.44  (+0.8) 2(3)

2 NOURAEI, Shahryar Unattached Master 12.49  (+0.8) 2(4)

3 NYANDORO, Alexander Unattached Master 12.52  (+0.8) 2(5)

4 YANEZ, Ignacio Unattached British Master 12.61  (+0.6) 1(6)

5 GOCAL, Darren Unattached British Master 13.00  (+0.6) 1(7)

6 ONG, Raymond Greyhounds Master Master 13.04  (+0.8) 2(7)

7 HILL, Joseph Greyhounds Master Master 13.85  (+0.5) 3(1)

8 WOODS, Jorge Unattached British Master 14.17  (+0.5) 3(2)

9 SHAH, Surinder Greyhounds Master Master 19.68  (+0.5) 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
U16
Pl Name Team AG Time Note

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.5)

3 WANG, Zen Unattached U16 18.73

U20
Pl Name Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.6)

2 TAN, Mavrik Langley Mustangs U20 11.73

3 JANZEN, Benjamin Sd 36 Surrey - Inde U20 11.79

5 DIZA, David Ocean Athletics Tra U20 12.31

Senior
Pl Name Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 EARLES, Daniel Trinity Western Spa Senior 10.92

4 WANG, Congran Unattached British Senior 11.83

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 BHULLAR, Abhay Unattached Senior 11.90

2 GILL, Sunny Valley Royals Track Senior 12.34

6 MCKAY, Fraser Universal Athletics Senior 12.88

Master
Pl Name Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.6)

6 YANEZ, Ignacio Unattached British Master 12.61

7 GOCAL, Darren Unattached British Master 13.00

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.8)

3 GIBBONS-SMYTH, Paul Greyhounds Master Master 12.44

4 NOURAEI, Shahryar Unattached Master 12.49

5 NYANDORO, Alexander Unattached Master 12.52

7 ONG, Raymond Greyhounds Master Master 13.04

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 HILL, Joseph Greyhounds Master Master 13.85

2 WOODS, Jorge Unattached British Master 14.17

4 SHAH, Surinder Greyhounds Master Master 19.68
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#18 Women's 100 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 OGBES, Isabel Langley Mustangs 12.82  (–0.4) 1(1)

2 LATORE, Alexia Universal Athletics Club 13.30  (–0.4) 1(2)

3 COLES-LYSTER, Campbell Golden Ears Athletics 13.47  (–0.4) 1(3)

4 DOSANJH, Afsana Universal Athletics Club 13.50  (+0.3) 2(1)

5 HURTUBISE, Mackenzie Langley Mustangs 13.74  (–0.4) 1(4)

6 DHANOA, Gia Universal Athletics Club 13.78  (+0.3) 2(2)

7 VERME, Anika West Vancouver Track & Fi 13.80  (–0.4) 1(5)

8 TEO, Porsha Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.54  (+0.3) 2(3)

9 CLARK, Kailey Vanier 14.58  (+0.3) 2(4)

10 MOKHA, Kiki Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.71  (+0.3) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 OGBES, Isabel Langley Mustangs 12.82

2 LATORE, Alexia Universal Athletics Club 13.30

3 COLES-LYSTER, Campbell Golden Ears Athletics 13.47

4 HURTUBISE, Mackenzie Langley Mustangs 13.74

5 VERME, Anika West Vancouver Track & Fi 13.80

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 DOSANJH, Afsana Universal Athletics Club 13.50

2 DHANOA, Gia Universal Athletics Club 13.78

3 TEO, Porsha Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.54

4 CLARK, Kailey Vanier 14.58

5 MOKHA, Kiki Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.71

#19 Men's 100 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JANG, Nickolas Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.56  (+1.9) 1(1)

2 CHOW, Chun Ngo Unattached British Columbi 11.62  (+1.9) 1(2)

3 PLADLEY, Javion Universal Athletics Club 11.70  (+1.9) 1(3)

4 KULLAR, Caden Universal Athletics Club 11.75  (+1.9) 1(4)

5 BRIDSON, Arthur Kajaks Track & Field Club 11.87  (+1.9) 1(5)

6 KEKULTHOTUWAGE, Rehan West Vancouver Track & Fi 12.11  (+0.3) 2(1)

7 JAVERINA, Joshua Coquitlam Cheetahs 12.26  (+1.9) 1(6)

8 FOSTER, Miles Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.52  (+0.3) 2(2)

9 PEARCE, Jasper Victoria Speed Project 12.53  (+0.3) 2(3)

10 MENDOZA, Johan Unattached 12.64  (+0.3) 2(4)

11 STROMGREN, Liam Langley Mustangs 12.69  (+0.3) 2(5)

12 YUAN, Victor Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.72  (+0.3) 2(6)

13 JASSI, Rohan Unattached 13.67  (+0.3) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 JANG, Nickolas Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.56

2 CHOW, Chun Ngo Unattached British Columbi 11.62

3 PLADLEY, Javion Universal Athletics Club 11.70
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#19 Men's 100 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
4 KULLAR, Caden Universal Athletics Club 11.75

5 BRIDSON, Arthur Kajaks Track & Field Club 11.87

6 JAVERINA, Joshua Coquitlam Cheetahs 12.26

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 KEKULTHOTUWAGE, Rehan West Vancouver Track & Fi 12.11

2 FOSTER, Miles Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.52

3 PEARCE, Jasper Victoria Speed Project 12.53

4 MENDOZA, Johan Unattached 12.64

5 STROMGREN, Liam Langley Mustangs 12.69

6 YUAN, Victor Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.72

7 JASSI, Rohan Unattached 13.67

#20 Women's 100 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WALTON, Ellie Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.03  (+0.0) 1(1)

2 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.06  (+0.0) 1(2)

3 DENNIS, Jaylah Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.07  (+0.0) 1(3)

4 ROBINSON, Olivia Royal City Track & Field Cl 13.31  (+0.0) 1(4)

5 VORSTER, Lea Langley Mustangs 13.52  (–0.2) 2(1)

6 BATISTA, Sophia Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.78  (+0.0) 1(5)

7 SERBAN, Alissa Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.86  (–0.2) 2(2)

8 WATERS, Devyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.14  (–0.1) 3(1)

9 GONG, Selina Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.50  (–0.1) 3(2)

10 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Ohenewaa Victoria Speed Project 14.51 14.505  (–0.2) 2(3)

11 HALE, Cedar West Vancouver Track & Fi 14.51 14.507  (+0.0) 1(6)

12 CAO, Julia Vancouver Olympic Club 14.56  (–0.2) 2(4)

13 DHANOA, Bneet Universal Athletics Club 14.69  (–0.1) 3(3)

14 JUI, Chelsea Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.73  (–0.2) 2(5)

15 BEAUPIE, Jamie NorWesters Track & Field C 14.88  (–0.1) 3(4)

16 EUROPE, Makayla Coquitlam Cheetahs 14.97  (–0.2) 2(6)

17 LONGANI, Neimat Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.02  (–0.1) 3(5)

18 LANG, Charlotte Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.29  (–0.2) 2(7)

19 CVIJIC, Isabela Ubc Track & Field Club 15.57  (–0.1) 3(6)

20 ROSS, Florence Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.83  (–0.1) 3(7)

21 CHEEMA, Saniya Unattached 15.85  (–0.1) 3(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 WALTON, Ellie Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.03

2 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.06

3 DENNIS, Jaylah Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.07

4 ROBINSON, Olivia Royal City Track & Field Cl 13.31

5 BATISTA, Sophia Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.78

6 HALE, Cedar West Vancouver Track & Fi 14.51 14.507

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 VORSTER, Lea Langley Mustangs 13.52
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#20 Women's 100 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
2 SERBAN, Alissa Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.86

3 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Ohenewaa Victoria Speed Project 14.51 14.505

4 CAO, Julia Vancouver Olympic Club 14.56

5 JUI, Chelsea Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.73

6 EUROPE, Makayla Coquitlam Cheetahs 14.97

7 LANG, Charlotte Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.29

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 WATERS, Devyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.14

2 GONG, Selina Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.50

3 DHANOA, Bneet Universal Athletics Club 14.69

4 BEAUPIE, Jamie NorWesters Track & Field C 14.88

5 LONGANI, Neimat Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.02

6 CVIJIC, Isabela Ubc Track & Field Club 15.57

7 ROSS, Florence Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.83

8 CHEEMA, Saniya Unattached 15.85

#21 Men's 100 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 PRASAD, Emmerson Universal Athletics Club 11.68  (+0.9) 1(1)

2 MALDONADO, Noel Langley Mustangs 12.12  (+0.9) 1(2)

3 INGLIS-SUNDQVIST, Theo Vancouver Olympic Club 12.49  (+0.4) 2(1)

4 HURTUBISE, Hayden Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.66  (+0.9) 1(3)

5 CARNATE, Braiden Unattached British Columbi 12.67  (+0.9) 1(4)

6 BARILLARO, Lorenzo Coquitlam Cheetahs 12.75  (+0.9) 1(5)

7 PALMER, Mason Diamond Sprinting 12.84  (+0.9) 1(6)

8 JACOBS, Javian Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 12.85  (+0.4) 2(2)

9 LORENZO, Elijah Diamond Sprinting 12.87  (+0.9) 1(7)

10 YANG, Ethan Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.89  (+0.4) 2(3)

11 HILL, Tristan Victoria Speed Project 13.20  (+0.4) 2(4)

12 POH, Joshuacaleb Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.42  (+0.4) 2(5)

13 SONG, Martin Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.02  (+0.4) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 PRASAD, Emmerson Universal Athletics Club 11.68

2 MALDONADO, Noel Langley Mustangs 12.12

3 HURTUBISE, Hayden Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.66

4 CARNATE, Braiden Unattached British Columbi 12.67

5 BARILLARO, Lorenzo Coquitlam Cheetahs 12.75

6 PALMER, Mason Diamond Sprinting 12.84

7 LORENZO, Elijah Diamond Sprinting 12.87

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 INGLIS-SUNDQVIST, Theo Vancouver Olympic Club 12.49

2 JACOBS, Javian Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 12.85

3 YANG, Ethan Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.89

4 HILL, Tristan Victoria Speed Project 13.20
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#21 Men's 100 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
5 POH, Joshuacaleb Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.42

6 SONG, Martin Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.02

#22 Women's 100 Meters (2011)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SPENCE, Tanae Universal Athletics Club 14.52  (–0.3) 2(1)

2 BUSTARD, Kianna West Vancouver Track & Fi 14.76  (+0.8) 1(1)

3 DHANOA, Reya Universal Athletics Club 14.80  (–0.3) 2(2)

4 JAMES, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.98  (+0.8) 1(2)

5 FAULDS, Avery Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.27  (+0.8) 1(3)

6 O'NEIL, Brooklyne Universal Athletics Club 15.56  (–0.3) 2(3)

7 BAINS, Iknoor Kaur Universal Athletics Club 16.38  (+0.8) 1(4)

8 JAWANDA, Gursaihaj Universal Athletics Club 16.79  (+0.8) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 BUSTARD, Kianna West Vancouver Track & Fi 14.76

2 JAMES, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.98

3 FAULDS, Avery Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.27

4 BAINS, Iknoor Kaur Universal Athletics Club 16.38

5 JAWANDA, Gursaihaj Universal Athletics Club 16.79

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 SPENCE, Tanae Universal Athletics Club 14.52

2 DHANOA, Reya Universal Athletics Club 14.80

3 O'NEIL, Brooklyne Universal Athletics Club 15.56

#23 Men's 100 Meters (2011)
Wind:  (+0.2)

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 WATERS, Cole Vancouver Thunderbirds 12.59

2 MARFORI, Miguel Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.38

3 PANDHER, Waaris Unattached British Columbi 14.72

4 COTE-GAUDET, Noa New West Spartans Track 15.41

5 WU, Chuheng Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.74

#24 Women's 100 Meters (2012)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 STERLING, Mycahlee Universal Athletics Club 13.94  (+2.2) 1(1)

2 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.95  (+2.2) 1(2)

3 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.33  (+0.5) 2(1)

4 STANTON, Gabby Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.03  (+0.5) 2(2)

5 LIU, Dora Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.66  (+2.2) 1(3)

6 MACPHERSON, Madelyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.80  (+0.5) 2(3)

7 HERNANDEZ, Ana West Vancouver Track & Fi 15.97  (+2.2) 1(4)

8 ROACH, Delilah Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.99  (+2.2) 1(5)

9 WU, Simone Yuwei Universal Athletics Club 16.14  (+0.5) 2(4)

10 RAI, Simi Universal Athletics Club 16.25  (+2.2) 1(6)
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#24 Women's 100 Meters (2012) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
11 HARRIS, Ava Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.86  (+2.2) 1(7)

12 STEWART, Sadie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.34  (+0.5) 2(5)

13 LESAGE, Evelyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.36  (+0.5) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.2)

1 STERLING, Mycahlee Universal Athletics Club 13.94

2 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.95

3 LIU, Dora Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.66

4 HERNANDEZ, Ana West Vancouver Track & Fi 15.97

5 ROACH, Delilah Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.99

6 RAI, Simi Universal Athletics Club 16.25

7 HARRIS, Ava Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.86

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.33

2 STANTON, Gabby Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.03

3 MACPHERSON, Madelyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.80

4 WU, Simone Yuwei Universal Athletics Club 16.14

5 STEWART, Sadie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.34

6 LESAGE, Evelyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.36

#25 Men's 100 Meters (2012)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.25  (+0.5) 1(1)

2 WANG, Andy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.14  (+0.5) 1(2)

3 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.97  (+0.0) 2(1)

4 PANG, Darren Vancouver Olympic Club 15.00  (+0.5) 1(3)

5 HEARD, Desmond Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.69  (+0.5) 1(4)

6 DHANOA, Jovraj Universal Athletics Club 18.01  (+0.0) 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.25

2 WANG, Andy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.14

3 PANG, Darren Vancouver Olympic Club 15.00

4 HEARD, Desmond Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.69

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.97

2 DHANOA, Jovraj Universal Athletics Club 18.01

#26 Women's 100 Meters (2013)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GAVIN, Kensie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.51  (+0.4) 1(1)

2 ASTLES, Avril Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.70  (+0.4) 1(2)

3 LANGLOIS, Poppy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.21  (+0.4) 1(3)

4 MAGEE, Rya Langley Mustangs 15.45  (+0.4) 1(4)
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#26 Women's 100 Meters (2013) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
5 WAND-HURLEY, Brielle Langley Mustangs 15.88  (+0.4) 1(5)

6 CHUNG, Jasmine Langley Mustangs 15.93  (+1.2) 2(1)

7 TAILLEFER, Adella Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.15  (+0.4) 1(6)

8 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.31  (+1.2) 2(2)

9 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.47  (+1.2) 2(3)

10 HENDERSON, Avery Universal Athletics Club 16.90  (+1.2) 2(4)

11 SARAI, Nya Langley Mustangs 17.10  (+1.2) 2(5)

12 SIDHU, Seona Universal Athletics Club 17.55  (+1.2) 2(6)

13 NAGRA, Saihaj Universal Athletics Club 17.56  (+0.4) 1(7)

14 PANNU, Ava Universal Athletics Club 17.67  (+1.2) 2(7)

15 HENDERSON, Zoe Universal Athletics Club 17.82  (+0.4) 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 GAVIN, Kensie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.51

2 ASTLES, Avril Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.70

3 LANGLOIS, Poppy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.21

4 MAGEE, Rya Langley Mustangs 15.45

5 WAND-HURLEY, Brielle Langley Mustangs 15.88

6 TAILLEFER, Adella Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.15

7 NAGRA, Saihaj Universal Athletics Club 17.56

8 HENDERSON, Zoe Universal Athletics Club 17.82

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 CHUNG, Jasmine Langley Mustangs 15.93

2 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.31

3 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.47

4 HENDERSON, Avery Universal Athletics Club 16.90

5 SARAI, Nya Langley Mustangs 17.10

6 SIDHU, Seona Universal Athletics Club 17.55

7 PANNU, Ava Universal Athletics Club 17.67

#27 Men's 100 Meters (2013)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 POWELL, Luka Diamond Sprinting 14.13  (–0.5) 1(1)

2 BAXTER, Sebastian Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.16  (–0.5) 1(2)

3 ZHANG, Jerry Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.43  (+0.3) 2(1)

4 JOHNSON, Oliver Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.73  (–0.5) 1(3)

5 CHAHAL, Jaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.84  (–0.5) 1(4)

6 CULL, Remy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.96  (+0.3) 2(2)

7 DE SOUZA ROBBINS, Tyce Unattached British Columbi 16.61  (–0.5) 1(5)

8 SUDAN, Munsanjh Universal Athletics Club 17.10  (+0.3) 2(3)

9 TURNBULL OLIVERAS, Oliver West Vancouver Track & Fi 17.33  (+0.3) 2(4)

10 MANGAT, Kabir Universal Athletics Club 17.91  (–0.5) 1(6)

11 JAWANDA, Hukam Universal Athletics Club 19.48  (+0.3) 2(5)

12 ADURI, Srivats Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 20.47  (+0.3) 2(6)
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#27 Men's 100 Meters (2013) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 POWELL, Luka Diamond Sprinting 14.13

2 BAXTER, Sebastian Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.16

3 JOHNSON, Oliver Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.73

4 CHAHAL, Jaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.84

5 DE SOUZA ROBBINS, Tyce Unattached British Columbi 16.61

6 MANGAT, Kabir Universal Athletics Club 17.91

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 ZHANG, Jerry Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.43

2 CULL, Remy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.96

3 SUDAN, Munsanjh Universal Athletics Club 17.10

4 TURNBULL OLIVERAS, Oliver West Vancouver Track & Fi 17.33

5 JAWANDA, Hukam Universal Athletics Club 19.48

6 ADURI, Srivats Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 20.47

#28 Women's 100 Meters (2014)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Field Club 16.14  (+0.7) 1(1)

2 ONA, Isabel West Vancouver Track & Fi 16.33  (+0.7) 1(2)

3 HUANG, Maddison Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.51  (+0.7) 1(3)

4 WILLEY, Lylah Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.82  (+0.0) 2(1)

5 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana Kajaks Track & Field Club 16.87  (+0.0) 2(2)

6 WU, Hsin Yen Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.03  (+0.0) 2(3)

7 UZOZIE, Chinedu Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.28  (+0.0) 2(4)

8 ZENONE, Juliana Langley Mustangs 17.49  (+0.7) 1(4)

9 JOHNSTON, Camille Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 18.32  (+0.7) 1(5)

10 PANNU, Aria Universal Athletics Club 18.47  (+0.7) 1(6)

11 MARFORI, Maleah Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.65  (+0.0) 2(5)

12 VASYLEVA, Evelynne Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.76  (+0.0) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Field Club 16.14

2 ONA, Isabel West Vancouver Track & Fi 16.33

3 HUANG, Maddison Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.51

4 ZENONE, Juliana Langley Mustangs 17.49

5 JOHNSTON, Camille Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 18.32

6 PANNU, Aria Universal Athletics Club 18.47

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 WILLEY, Lylah Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.82

2 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana Kajaks Track & Field Club 16.87

3 WU, Hsin Yen Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.03

4 UZOZIE, Chinedu Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.28

5 MARFORI, Maleah Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.65

6 VASYLEVA, Evelynne Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.76
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#29 Men's 100 Meters (2014)
Wind:  (–0.2)

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Nana Yaw Victoria Speed Project 14.31

2 DAVISS, Caleb Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.55

3 WEVERS, James Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.28

4 KROEGER, Mark Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.76

5 SHUTE, Ronin Kajaks Track & Field Club 17.36

6 TOVAR, Jacobo Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.46

7 WU, Yoven Yujie Universal Athletics Club 18.73

8 RUSSELL, Benson Vancouver Thunderbirds 18.77

#30 Women's 100 Meters (2015)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MATISZ, Sarah Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.69  (+0.6) 1(1)

2 FAIRHURST, Brooklynn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.96  (+0.6) 2(1)

3 NEWNHAM, Caitlyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.06  (+0.6) 2(2)

4 WELLS, Brooke Langley Mustangs 17.08  (+0.6) 2(3)

5 HIEBERT, Verity Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.12  (+0.6) 1(2)

6 VAN ARKEL, Josefina Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.63  (+0.6) 2(4)

7 KASSIMATIS, Sophia West Vancouver Track & Fi 17.83  (+0.6) 1(3)

8 SCOBIE, Brianna Langley Mustangs 18.33  (+0.6) 2(5)

9 HARLEY, Maya Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 18.34  (+0.6) 1(4)

10 RAI, Saiya Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.72  (+0.6) 1(5)

11 PHONSAVATDY, Malaya Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.79  (+0.6) 2(6)

12 CHIU, Hui-Yu (Arielle) Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.99  (+0.6) 2(7)

13 MAGEE, Addisyn Langley Mustangs 20.02  (+0.6) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 MATISZ, Sarah Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.69

2 HIEBERT, Verity Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.12

3 KASSIMATIS, Sophia West Vancouver Track & Fi 17.83

4 HARLEY, Maya Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 18.34

5 RAI, Saiya Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.72

6 MAGEE, Addisyn Langley Mustangs 20.02

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 FAIRHURST, Brooklynn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.96

2 NEWNHAM, Caitlyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.06

3 WELLS, Brooke Langley Mustangs 17.08

4 VAN ARKEL, Josefina Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.63

5 SCOBIE, Brianna Langley Mustangs 18.33

6 PHONSAVATDY, Malaya Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.79

7 CHIU, Hui-Yu (Arielle) Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.99

#31 Men's 100 Meters (2015)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BERESKA, Samuel Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.32   (NW) 1(1)
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#31 Men's 100 Meters (2015) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
2 WILKIE, Raphael Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.82   (NW) 1(2)

3 HILL, Kit Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.87   (NW) 1(3)

4 NG, Rylie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.09  (+0.1) 2(1)

5 HARRIMAN, Ethan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.12  (+0.1) 2(2)

6 FOX, Logan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.78   (NW) 1(4)

7 HARLEY, Cooper Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 18.54  (+0.1) 2(3)

8 MINHAS, Anhad Singh Universal Athletics Club 19.66   (NW) 1(5)

9 WILLEY, Hayden Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.93  (+0.1) 2(4)

10 BEHL, Divytaj Universal Athletics Club 20.04  (+0.1) 2(5)

11 NITSURE, Swaroop Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 21.53  (+0.1) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BERESKA, Samuel Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.32

2 WILKIE, Raphael Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.82

3 HILL, Kit Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 16.87

4 FOX, Logan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.78

5 MINHAS, Anhad Singh Universal Athletics Club 19.66

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 NG, Rylie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.09

2 HARRIMAN, Ethan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 17.12

3 HARLEY, Cooper Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 18.54

4 WILLEY, Hayden Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.93

5 BEHL, Divytaj Universal Athletics Club 20.04

6 NITSURE, Swaroop Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 21.53

#32 Men's 400 Meters (Master)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 YANEZ, Ignacio Unattached British Columbi 57.55

2 KOUWENHOVEN, Eric Greyhounds Masters Track 1:01.75

3 PINCKARD, Mark Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 1:01.87

4 GALO, Alex Greyhounds Masters Track 1:04.06

5 TOCK, Jesse Greyhounds Masters Track 1:07.45

6 MACDONALD, Graham Unattached British Columbi 1:13.55

7 ANTEPYAN, Raffi Greyhounds Masters Track 1:17.48

#33 Women's 400 Meters (Division 1)
U18
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 MATHIS, Arden Ocean Athletics Tra U18 1:00.32

2 BATEMAN, Kennedy Ocean Athletics Tra U18 1:06.99

U20
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 LUBBEN, Skyler Victoria Speed Proj U20 1:00.23

2 ARNOLD, Ella Ocean Athletics Tra U20 1:04.95
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#34 Men's 400 Meters (Division 1)
Senior
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 TAYLOR, Nick Victoria Speed Proj Senior 51.75

2 MCKAY, Fraser Universal Athletics Senior 58.21

3 BEHNKE, Jonathan Vancouver Falcons Senior 58.34

#35 Men's 400 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 BLOMERUS, Spencer Vancouver Thunderbirds 50.84

2 GREWAL, Gurshandeep Universal Athletics Club 52.45

3 CHOW, Chun Ngo Unattached British Columbi 53.57

4 ATKAR, Gurman Universal Athletics Club 55.64

5 MOON, Jordan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 1:47.17

#36 Women's 300 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 42.72

2 ZENONE, Sofia Langley Mustangs 43.22

3 BATISTA, Sophia Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 45.43

4 HALE, Cedar West Vancouver Track & Fi 47.42

5 JUI, Chelsea Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 48.19

6 PARK, Sylvia Vancouver Thunderbirds 49.28

#37 Men's 300 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 PHILLIPS, Miguel Unattached 39.10

2 HURTUBISE, Hayden Vancouver Thunderbirds 39.74

3 CHOW, Pok Ngo Unattached British Columbi 40.52

4 JACOBS, Javian Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 41.41

5 POH, Joshuacaleb Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 43.22

6 ZHANG, Daniel Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 43.79

7 HENDERSON, Caiden Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 48.40

#38 Women's 300 Meters (Division 1)
2012
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella Vancouver Thunder 2012 45.82

2 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunder 2012 47.72

3 DAVIS, Ella Vancouver Thunder 2012 47.74

4 WOOD, Ellie Vancouver Thunder 2012 48.33

5 BHULLAR, Anureet Universal Athletics 2012 1:05.00

2011
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 SUAREZ LEON, Romina Vancouver Thunder 2011 49.52

2 BAINS, Iknoor Kaur Universal Athletics 2011 55.22
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#39 Men's 300 Meters (Division 1)
2012
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 PANG, Darren Vancouver Olympic 2012 49.02

2 VIPLER, Janek Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 54.26

3 KATO, Daniel Universal Athletics 2012 54.88

2011
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 WATERS, Cole Vancouver Thunder 2011 41.27

2 MOON, Brandon Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 47.68

3 PANDHER, Waaris Unattached British 2011 47.78

#40 Men's 800 Meters (Master)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 KROEGER, Colin Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:24.62

#41 Women's 800 Meters (Division 1)
U18
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 IORIO, Tiana Coquitlam Cheetah U18 2:37.96

2 VILLARIZA, Maria Langley Mustangs U18 2:43.79

3 MEYANG, Manuela Coquitlam Cheetah U18 2:48.07

Master
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 DOMMANN, Alita Vancouver Falcons Master 2:42.68

#42 Men's 800 Meters (Division 1)
U18
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 PANNU, Armaandeep Ocean Athletics Tra U18 2:03.95

2 HAYDEN, Miles Penticton Track & F U18 2:04.20

3 NESTMANN, Henry Ocean Athletics Tra U18 2:04.87

4 THIELE-CROCKER, Billy Coquitlam Cheetah U18 2:06.55

5 KING, Charlie Ocean Athletics Tra U18 2:08.52

6 WU, Xavier Coquitlam Cheetah U18 2:18.24

7 MOHLMANN, Steven Coquitlam Cheetah U18 2:18.98

8 VAN ARKEL, Daniel Ocean Athletics Tra U18 2:22.74

9 MCPHERSON, Caelan Ocean Athletics Tra U18 2:23.93

U20
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 PITZEY, Sam Golden Ears Athleti U20 1:59.97

2 MULUGETA, Yemane Ocean Athletics Tra U20 2:01.15

Master
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 KROEGER, Colin Ocean Athletics Tra Master 2:24.62
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#45 Women's 800 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 DEHAL, Sasha Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:27.94

2 VIVANCO, Isla Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:34.20

3 BARTON, Alice Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:35.52

4 DEE, Ellyse Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:36.95

5 MAR, Evelyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:37.10

6 BLESCH, Madeleine Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:43.31

7 MOHLMANN, Amy Coquitlam Cheetahs 2:43.48

8 VAN ARKEL, Ilona Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:44.57

#46 Men's 800 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 HILL, Tristan Victoria Speed Project 2:07.00

2 CLEMENTS, Eoghan West Vancouver Track & Fi 2:18.75

3 ZHANG, Daniel Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:24.13

4 WANG, Jason Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:30.25

5 HENDERSON, Caiden Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:30.34

#47 Girls 2012 and 2011 800 m (2011)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 FAULDS, Avery Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:38.63

2 WATSON, Aleen Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:43.35

3 SUAREZ LEON, Romina Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:48.38

4 ROACH, Delilah Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:57.22

5 MACPHERSON, Madelyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:57.40

6 RIDER, Elena Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 3:08.10

7 LESAGE, Evelyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 3:44.51

#48 Boys 2012 and 2011 800 m (2011)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 HIEBERT, Eli Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:27.60

2 DAVIDSON, Theo Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:28.88

3 KADATARE, Siddharth Kajaks Track & Field Club 2:30.24

4 VAN ARKEL, Adriaan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:39.32

5 BEDI, Guransh Universal Athletics Club 2:40.76

6 VERKAIK, Linden Langley Mustangs 2:45.22

7 WU, Chuheng Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:46.49

8 SUNDBERG, Loch Vancouver Olympic Club 3:03.33

#49 Women's 600 Meters (2013)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 WASYLIW, Mckinley Vancouver Thunderbirds 1:51.19

2 GAVIN, Kensie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 1:55.25

3 WAND-HURLEY, Brielle Langley Mustangs 2:06.82

4 CHUNG, Jasmine Langley Mustangs 2:10.35

5 GUAN, Olivia Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:12.50

6 SARAI, Nya Langley Mustangs 2:17.92
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#50 Men's 600 Meters (2013)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 WELLS, Landon Langley Mustangs 1:48.52

2 BERESKA, Brandon Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 1:57.07

3 HAYDEN, Nicholas Penticton Track & Field Clu 1:57.19

4 ATKAR, Mansehaj Universal Athletics Club 2:01.39

5 WANG, Jun West Vancouver Track & Fi 2:01.77

6 NESTMANN, Oliver Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:11.51

7 SUDAN, Munsanjh Universal Athletics Club 2:16.62

8 TURNBULL OLIVERAS, Oliver West Vancouver Track & Fi 2:19.92

#51 Women's 600 Meters (2014)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 VERKAIK, Esme Langley Mustangs 2:04.18

2 MACLENNAN, Veronica West Vancouver Track & Fi 2:07.38

3 HUANG, Maddison Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:20.68

4 CHEEMA, Savreen Universal Athletics Club 2:32.83

5 JOHNSTON, Camille Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:36.72

6 WU, Hsin Yen Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:39.18

7 VASYLEVA, Evelynne Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:40.68

8 WILLEY, Lylah Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:41.33

#52 Men's 600 Meters (2014)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 DAVIDSON, Gavin Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:03.14

2 SHUTE, Ronin Kajaks Track & Field Club 2:18.60

3 RUSSELL, Benson Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:21.65

#53 Women's 600 Meters (2015)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 MATISZ, Sarah Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:18.84

2 WELLS, Brooke Langley Mustangs 2:18.89

3 SCOBIE, Brianna Langley Mustangs 2:20.75

4 KASSIMATIS, Sophia West Vancouver Track & Fi 2:28.76

5 HARLEY, Maya Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:29.11

6 RADFORD, Mae Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:29.41

7 PHONSAVATDY, Malaya Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:34.30

8 VAN ARKEL, Josefina Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:37.99

9 MAGEE, Addisyn Langley Mustangs 2:52.92

#54 Men's 600 Meters (2015)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 BERESKA, Samuel Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:08.79

2 MACDONALD, Nate Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:18.39

3 HARRIMAN, Ethan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:21.42

4 HILL, Kit Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:21.90

5 WILKIE, Raphael Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:23.61

6 WILLEY, Hayden Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:28.44

7 LIAO, Zachary Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:29.29
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#54 Men's 600 Meters (2015) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
8 NITSURE, Swaroop Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:49.06

#70 Men's 200 Meters (Master)
Wind:  (+1.2)

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 YANEZ, Ignacio Unattached British Columbi 25.72

2 KOUWENHOVEN, Eric Greyhounds Masters Track 27.02

3 GOCAL, Darren Unattached British Columbi 28.15

4 PINCKARD, Mark Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 28.97

5 WOODS, Jorge Unattached British Columbi 29.09

6 FINDING, Chris Greyhounds Masters Track 29.42

#71 Men's 200 Meters (Division 1)
U20

Wind:  (+0.9)
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 TAN, Mavrik Langley Mustangs U20 24.17

2 DIZA, David Ocean Athletics Tra U20 24.96

3 WATT, Oliver Ocean Athletics Tra U20 25.39

Senior
Wind:  (+0.9)

Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 EARLES, Daniel Trinity Western Spa Senior 22.21

#73 Women's 200 Meters (Division 1)
U18

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Team AG Time Note
1 LATORE, Alexia Universal Athletics U18 26.21

2 OGBES, Isabel Langley Mustangs U18 27.10

3 COLES-LYSTER, Campbell Golden Ears Athleti U18 27.59

4 DOSANJH, Afsana Universal Athletics U18 28.25

5 BATEMAN, Kennedy Ocean Athletics Tra U18 29.10

Master
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team AG Time Note

#74 Men's 200 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BLOMERUS, Spencer Vancouver Thunderbirds 22.84  (+0.8) 1(1)

2 JANG, Nickolas Vancouver Thunderbirds 23.04  (+0.8) 1(2)

3 KULLAR, Caden Universal Athletics Club 24.14  (+0.8) 1(3)

4 PLADLEY, Javion Universal Athletics Club 24.23  (+0.8) 1(4)

5 JAVERINA, Joshua Coquitlam Cheetahs 24.24  (+0.8) 1(5)

6 PEARCE, Jasper Victoria Speed Project 25.02  (+0.6) 2(1)
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#74 Men's 200 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
7 MENDOZA, Johan Unattached 26.09  (+0.6) 2(2)

8 FOSTER, Miles Kajaks Track & Field Club 26.19  (+0.8) 1(6)

9 JASSI, Rohan Unattached 28.63  (+0.6) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 BLOMERUS, Spencer Vancouver Thunderbirds 22.84

2 JANG, Nickolas Vancouver Thunderbirds 23.04

3 KULLAR, Caden Universal Athletics Club 24.14

4 PLADLEY, Javion Universal Athletics Club 24.23

5 JAVERINA, Joshua Coquitlam Cheetahs 24.24

6 FOSTER, Miles Kajaks Track & Field Club 26.19

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 PEARCE, Jasper Victoria Speed Project 25.02

2 MENDOZA, Johan Unattached 26.09

3 JASSI, Rohan Unattached 28.63

#75 Women's 200 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DENNIS, Jaylah Coquitlam Cheetahs 26.63  (+0.1) 1(1)

2 VORSTER, Lea Langley Mustangs 27.98  (+0.8) 3(1)

3 RAI, Nav Universal Athletics Club 28.00  (+0.1) 2(1)

4 TIMM, Anika Victoria Speed Project 28.03  (+0.1) 2(2)

5 ROBINSON, Olivia Royal City Track & Field Cl 28.52  (+0.8) 3(2)

6 BATISTA, Sophia Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 28.81  (+0.1) 1(2)

7 SERBAN, Alissa Vancouver Thunderbirds 29.09  (+0.8) 3(3)

8 WATERS, Devyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 29.12  (+0.8) 3(4)

9 JUI, Chelsea Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 29.54  (+0.1) 2(3)

10 GONG, Selina Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 29.78  (+0.1) 2(4)

11 MONTIEL JORGENSEN, Annika Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 29.94  (+0.1) 1(3)

12 SUNDSET, Scarlett Langley Mustangs 29.98  (+0.1) 2(5)

13 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Ohenewaa Victoria Speed Project 30.17  (+0.8) 3(5)

14 HALE, Cedar West Vancouver Track & Fi 30.18  (+0.1) 1(4)

15 BEAUPIE, Jamie NorWesters Track & Field C 30.55  (+0.8) 3(6)

16 REDDEN, Marissa Langley Mustangs 30.63  (+0.1) 2(6)

17 LONGANI, Neimat Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 30.77  (+0.1) 1(5)

18 PARK, Sylvia Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.95  (+0.8) 3(7)

19 LALLI, Cienna Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 31.86  (+0.1) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 DENNIS, Jaylah Coquitlam Cheetahs 26.63

2 BATISTA, Sophia Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 28.81

3 MONTIEL JORGENSEN, Annika Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 29.94

4 HALE, Cedar West Vancouver Track & Fi 30.18

5 LONGANI, Neimat Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 30.77
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#75 Women's 200 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 RAI, Nav Universal Athletics Club 28.00

2 TIMM, Anika Victoria Speed Project 28.03

3 JUI, Chelsea Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 29.54

4 GONG, Selina Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 29.78

5 SUNDSET, Scarlett Langley Mustangs 29.98

6 REDDEN, Marissa Langley Mustangs 30.63

7 LALLI, Cienna Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 31.86

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 VORSTER, Lea Langley Mustangs 27.98

2 ROBINSON, Olivia Royal City Track & Field Cl 28.52

3 SERBAN, Alissa Vancouver Thunderbirds 29.09

4 WATERS, Devyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 29.12

5 OWUSU-NYAMEKYE, Ohenewaa Victoria Speed Project 30.17

6 BEAUPIE, Jamie NorWesters Track & Field C 30.55

7 PARK, Sylvia Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.95

#76 Men's 200 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 PRASAD, Emmerson Universal Athletics Club 24.01  (+0.1) 1(1)

2 MALDONADO, Noel Langley Mustangs 25.06  (+0.1) 1(2)

3 CHOW, Pok Ngo Unattached British Columbi 25.76  (+0.4) 2(1)

4 HURTUBISE, Hayden Vancouver Thunderbirds 25.87  (+0.1) 1(3)

5 LORENZO, Elijah Diamond Sprinting 26.42  (+0.1) 1(4)

6 BARILLARO, Lorenzo Coquitlam Cheetahs 26.47  (+0.1) 1(5)

7 JACOBS, Javian Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 26.57  (+0.1) 1(6)

8 YANG, Ethan Vancouver Thunderbirds 26.98  (+0.4) 2(2)

9 POH, Joshuacaleb Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 27.37  (+0.4) 2(3)

10 SONG, Martin Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 29.02  (+0.4) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 PRASAD, Emmerson Universal Athletics Club 24.01

2 MALDONADO, Noel Langley Mustangs 25.06

3 HURTUBISE, Hayden Vancouver Thunderbirds 25.87

4 LORENZO, Elijah Diamond Sprinting 26.42

5 BARILLARO, Lorenzo Coquitlam Cheetahs 26.47

6 JACOBS, Javian Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 26.57

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 CHOW, Pok Ngo Unattached British Columbi 25.76

2 YANG, Ethan Vancouver Thunderbirds 26.98

3 POH, Joshuacaleb Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 27.37

4 SONG, Martin Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 29.02
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#77 Women's 200 Meters (2011)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 UZOZIE, Chioma Vancouver Thunderbirds 28.22  (+1.4) 1(1)

2 SPENCE, Tanae Universal Athletics Club 30.34  (+1.4) 1(2)

3 DHANOA, Reya Universal Athletics Club 30.35   (NW) 2(1)

4 BUSTARD, Kianna West Vancouver Track & Fi 31.30   (NW) 2(2)

5 JAMES, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 31.52  (+1.4) 1(3)

6 O'NEIL, Brooklyne Universal Athletics Club 32.33  (+1.4) 1(4)

7 WATSON, Aleen Vancouver Thunderbirds 33.54   (NW) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 UZOZIE, Chioma Vancouver Thunderbirds 28.22

2 SPENCE, Tanae Universal Athletics Club 30.34

3 JAMES, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 31.52

4 O'NEIL, Brooklyne Universal Athletics Club 32.33

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DHANOA, Reya Universal Athletics Club 30.35

2 BUSTARD, Kianna West Vancouver Track & Fi 31.30

3 WATSON, Aleen Vancouver Thunderbirds 33.54

#78 Men's 200 Meters (2011)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 WATERS, Cole Vancouver Thunderbirds 26.75

2 COTE-GAUDET, Noa New West Spartans Track 31.48

3 WU, Chuheng Vancouver Thunderbirds 34.28

#79 Women's 200 Meters (2012)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella Vancouver Thunderbirds 28.79  (+1.2) 2(1)

2 STERLING, Mycahlee Universal Athletics Club 29.70  (+1.2) 2(2)

3 HAMZE, Tamara Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.50  (–0.9) 1(1)

4 DAVIS, Ella Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.53  (–0.9) 1(2)

5 WOOD, Ellie Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.88  (–0.9) 1(3)

6 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.89  (+1.2) 2(3)

7 STANTON, Gabby Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 32.26  (–0.9) 1(4)

8 MACPHERSON, Madelyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 33.02  (+1.2) 2(4)

9 HERNANDEZ, Ana West Vancouver Track & Fi 34.46  (+1.2) 2(5)

10 RAI, Simi Universal Athletics Club 35.00  (–0.9) 1(5)

11 HARRIS, Ava Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 35.73  (–0.9) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 HAMZE, Tamara Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.50

2 DAVIS, Ella Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.53

3 WOOD, Ellie Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.88

4 STANTON, Gabby Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 32.26
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#79 Women's 200 Meters (2012) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
5 RAI, Simi Universal Athletics Club 35.00

6 HARRIS, Ava Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 35.73

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella Vancouver Thunderbirds 28.79

2 STERLING, Mycahlee Universal Athletics Club 29.70

3 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.89

4 MACPHERSON, Madelyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 33.02

5 HERNANDEZ, Ana West Vancouver Track & Fi 34.46

#80 Men's 200 Meters (2012)
Wind:  (+0.5)

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 28.77

2 FOSTER, Logan Vancouver Thunderbirds 31.46

3 KATO, Daniel Universal Athletics Club 33.74

#81 Women's 200 Meters (2013)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GAVIN, Kensie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 30.28  (+1.5) 1(1)

2 MAGEE, Rya Langley Mustangs 32.71  (+0.5) 2(1)

3 WAND-HURLEY, Brielle Langley Mustangs 33.67  (+1.5) 1(2)

4 HENDERSON, Paige Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 34.75  (+1.5) 1(3)

5 GUAN, Olivia Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 34.93  (+0.5) 2(2)

6 HENDERSON, Avery Universal Athletics Club 35.56  (+1.5) 1(4)

7 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 35.85  (+1.5) 1(5)

8 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thunderbirds 36.06  (+0.5) 2(3)

9 SIDHU, Seona Universal Athletics Club 36.90  (+1.5) 1(6)

10 SARAI, Nya Langley Mustangs 37.48  (+0.5) 2(4)

11 HENDERSON, Zoe Universal Athletics Club 40.38  (+0.5) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 GAVIN, Kensie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 30.28

2 WAND-HURLEY, Brielle Langley Mustangs 33.67

3 HENDERSON, Paige Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 34.75

4 HENDERSON, Avery Universal Athletics Club 35.56

5 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 35.85

6 SIDHU, Seona Universal Athletics Club 36.90

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 MAGEE, Rya Langley Mustangs 32.71

2 GUAN, Olivia Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 34.93

3 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thunderbirds 36.06

4 SARAI, Nya Langley Mustangs 37.48

5 HENDERSON, Zoe Universal Athletics Club 40.38

SPRING FLING 2024
Surrey, BC
South Surrey Athletic Park

Host: Ocean Athletics
April 6, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Ocean Athletics

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2024-04-07 3:12 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 24



#82 Men's 200 Meters (2013)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 POWELL, Luka Diamond Sprinting 29.56  (+0.7) 1(1)

2 WELLS, Landon Langley Mustangs 30.63  (+0.3) 2(1)

3 BERESKA, Brandon Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 31.10  (+0.7) 1(2)

4 ATKAR, Mansehaj Universal Athletics Club 33.33  (+0.7) 1(3)

5 HIEBERT, Jonah Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 34.47  (+0.7) 1(4)

6 HAYDEN, Nicholas Penticton Track & Field Clu 34.98  (+0.7) 1(5)

7 CULL, Remy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 35.30  (+0.3) 2(2)

8 JAWANDA, Hukam Universal Athletics Club 40.54  (+0.3) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 POWELL, Luka Diamond Sprinting 29.56

2 BERESKA, Brandon Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 31.10

3 ATKAR, Mansehaj Universal Athletics Club 33.33

4 HIEBERT, Jonah Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 34.47

5 HAYDEN, Nicholas Penticton Track & Field Clu 34.98

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 WELLS, Landon Langley Mustangs 30.63

2 CULL, Remy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 35.30

3 JAWANDA, Hukam Universal Athletics Club 40.54

#85 Men's Pole Vault (Senior)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 MCKAY, Fraser Universal Athletics 2.72m

#86 Men's Pole Vault (U20)
Pl Name Team Mark 2.57 2.72 2.82 2.92 3.02 3.20

1 NAIMI, Dahrius Ocean Athletics Tr 3.02m O P P P O XXX

#87 Women's Pole Vault (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.52 1.67 1.82 1.97 2.12 2.27 2.42 2.57 2.72 2.82

1 OSTROSSER, Chloe Ocean Athletics Tr 2.72m P P P P P P O XXO O XXX

2 BENNETT, Treah Vancouver Thund 2.57m P P P P P O O XO XXX

3 CLENDENIN, Cora Ocean Athletics Tr 1.67m XXO XO XXX

#88 Men's Pole Vault (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark

MAVER, Makaio Royal City Track & NH

#89 Women's Pole Vault (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.52 1.67 1.82 1.97 2.12 2.27 2.42 2.57 2.72 2.82

1 TOTH, Elizabeth Ocean Athletics Tr 2.72m P P P P P P O O XXO XXX

2 ENZINAS, Scarlett Vancouver Thund 1.97m XO O O XO XXX

3 BLAIR, Anna Ocean Athletics Tr 1.82m XO X XO XXX
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#90 Men's Pole Vault (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.67 1.82 1.97 2.12 2.27 2.42 2.57 2.72 2.82 2.92

1 HURTUBISE, Hayden Vancouver Thund 2.82m P P P P P P XO O O XXX

2 MILLARD, James NorWesters Track 1.82m O O XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 1.52

2 MILLARD, James NorWesters Track (cont'd) O

#91 Women's Pole Vault (2011)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.52 1.67 1.82 1.97

1 HEAH, Isabella Ocean Athletics Tr 1.82m O O O XXX

#92 Men's Pole Vault (2011)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.52 1.67 1.82 1.97 2.12

1 QU, Jayden Ocean Athletics Tr 1.97m O XO XXO O XXX

#93 Men's High Jump (Senior)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.09

1 CHATTEN, Eric Kajaks Track & Fi 2.05m P P P O XO O XXX

2 WANNIARACHCHI, Kiran Kajaks Track & Fi 2.00m P O O O O XXX

#94 Men's High Jump (U20)

#95 Men's High Jump (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80

1 BULLOCK, Samuel Ocean Athletics Tr 1.75m P P P O O XO XXX

2 SMYTH, Justin Ocean Athletics Tr 1.70m P P P O XO XXX

3 SMITH, Griffen Ocean Athletics Tr 1.60m P P XO XXX

STROMGREN, Liam Langley Mustangs NH XXX

#96 Men's High Jump (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65

1 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus Langley Mustangs 1.60m P O XO XXX

#97 Men's High Jump (2011)
Pl Name Team Mark 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35

1 EVANOFF, Hugo Vancouver Thund 1.30m P P P P P P O O XO XXX

2 MOON, Brandon Ocean Athletics Tr 1.25m O O O O XO O O O XXX

#98 Men's High Jump (2012)
Pl Name Team Mark 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30

1 SUNDBERG, Loch Vancouver Olympi 1.25m O O O O XO O XO O XXX

2 FOSTER, Logan Vancouver Thund 1.25m P P O O O XO XO XXO XXX

3 VIPLER, Janek Ocean Athletics Tr 1.20m O O O O O O O XXX
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#99 Men's High Jump (2013)
Pl Name Team Mark 0.80 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.23

1 SMITH, Spencer Ocean Athletics Tr 1.20m O O O O O O O O XXO XXX

2 CULL, Remy Ocean Athletics Tr 1.00m O O O O XO XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 0.75

1 SMITH, Spencer Ocean Athletics Tr (cont'd) O

2 CULL, Remy Ocean Athletics Tr (cont'd) O

#100 Men's High Jump (2014)
Pl Name Team Mark 0.75 0.80 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15

1 WEVERS, James Ocean Athletics Tr 1.00m P O O O O XO XXX

DAVISS, Caleb Vancouver Thund NH P P P P P P P P XXX

#101 Men's High Jump (2015)
Pl Name Team Mark 0.75 0.80 0.85 0.90

1 FOX, Logan Ocean Athletics Tr 0.85m O XXO O XXX

WILKIE, Raphael Ocean Athletics Tr NH

#102 Women's High Jump (Senior)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.77 1.80

1 STEWART, Isla Ocean Athletics Tr 1.77m P P P O XXO O XO XXX

#103 Women's High Jump (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.52 1.55

1 VANDEBURGT, Kaylee Langley Mustangs 1.52m P P O O O XXO O XXX

2 HURTUBISE, Mackenzie Langley Mustangs 1.45m P P O O XXO XXX

3 MACDONALD, Marley Langley Mustangs 1.25m O XXX

#104 Women's High Jump (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45

1 VIVANCO, Isla Ocean Athletics Tr 1.40m P O O O XO XXX

2 SUNDSET, Scarlett Langley Mustangs 1.30m O O XO XXX

#105 Women's High Jump (2011)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 1.50 1.52 1.54

1 UZOZIE, Chioma Vancouver Thund 1.52m O O O O O O O O O XXX

2 BOLTON, Selena Ocean Athletics Tr 1.30m O XO O XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 1.10 1.15

1 UZOZIE, Chioma Vancouver Thund (cont'd) P O

2 BOLTON, Selena Ocean Athletics Tr (cont'd) O O

#106 Women's High Jump (2012)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45

1 MAVER, Lexa Ocean Athletics Tr 1.40m P P O O O O O XXX

2 REITSMA, Julia West Vancouver T 1.35m O O O O O O XXX

3 BROOKS, Mylah Langley Mustangs 1.30m O P XO O XXO XXX
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#106 Women's High Jump (2012) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45

4 BANATH, Riley Vancouver Olympi 1.10m O XXX

#107 Women's High Jump (2013)
Pl Name Team Mark 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.32 1.35

1 ASTLES, Avril Vancouver Thund 1.32m P O P O O O O O O XXX

2 LAING, Nixon Ocean Athletics Tr 1.25m O O O O O O XXO XXX

3 LANGLOIS, Poppy Ocean Athletics Tr 1.20m O O O O XXO XXO XXX

4 HENDERSON, Paige Ocean Athletics Tr 0.95m O XXX

5 GUAN, Olivia Ocean Athletics Tr 0.95m XO XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 0.75 0.80 0.85 0.90

1 ASTLES, Avril Vancouver Thund (cont'd) O P P P

2 LAING, Nixon Ocean Athletics Tr (cont'd) P P P O

3 LANGLOIS, Poppy Ocean Athletics Tr (cont'd) P P O O

4 HENDERSON, Paige Ocean Athletics Tr (cont'd) O O O O

5 GUAN, Olivia Ocean Athletics Tr (cont'd) O O O O

#108 Women's High Jump (2014)
Pl Name Team Mark 0.80 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25

1 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Fi 1.20m O O O O O O O XXO O XXX

2 WILLEY, Lylah Ocean Athletics Tr 1.10m O O O O XO XO XO XXX

3 WU, Hsin Yen Ocean Athletics Tr 0.95m O O O XO XXX

4 VASYLEVA, Evelynne Ocean Athletics Tr 0.90m O O O XXX

5 JOHNSTON, Camille Ocean Athletics Tr 0.80m XO XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 0.75

1 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Fi (cont'd) O

2 WILLEY, Lylah Ocean Athletics Tr (cont'd) XO

3 WU, Hsin Yen Ocean Athletics Tr (cont'd) O

5 JOHNSTON, Camille Ocean Athletics Tr (cont'd) O

#109 Women's High Jump (2015)
Pl Name Team Mark 0.75 0.80 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05

1 NEWNHAM, Caitlyn Ocean Athletics Tr 1.00m O O O O XO O XXX

2 WELLS, Brooke Langley Mustangs 0.95m O O P P XXO XXX

3 KING, Ellianna Ocean Athletics Tr 0.85m O O XO XXX

4 CHIU, Hui-Yu (Arielle) Ocean Athletics Tr 0.75m XXO XXX

#110 Men's Long Jump (Master)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

OLIVER, Brad Peninsula Track & NM

#111 Men's Long Jump (Senior)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HUYNH, Tom Universal Athletics 5.52m  (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) 5.52 (+0.0) 5.49 (+1.5) 5.04 (+0.2)
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#112 Men's Long Jump (U20)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JANZEN, Benjamin Sd 36 Surrey - Ind 5.20m  (+0.0) 4.76 (+0.0) 5.20 (+0.0) 4.31 (–0.4)

#113 Men's Long Jump (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JANG, Nickolas Vancouver Thund 5.95m   (NW) 5.95 5.01 (+0.0) 5.01 (+0.0) 5.26 (+0.0)

2 BRIDSON, Arthur Kajaks Track & Fi 5.29m  (+0.0) 5.29 (+0.0) 5.13 (+0.0) 4.89 (–0.3) 4.91 (+0.0)

3 TOMPKINS, Michael West Vancouver T 5.01m  (+0.0) 4.96 (–0.7) 5.01 (+0.0) 4.17 (+0.0) 4.42 (+0.0)

4 KEKULTHOTUWAGE, Rehan West Vancouver T 4.94m  (+0.0) 4.94 (+0.0) 4.75 (+0.0) 4.65 (+0.0) 4.87 (+0.0)

5 MALO, Kevin Golden Ears Athle 4.70m   (NW) FOUL FOUL 4.70

#114 Men's Long Jump (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 INGLIS-SUNDQVIST, Theo Vancouver Olympi 5.35m  (+0.0) 4.79 (+0.0) 5.35 (+0.0) 5.13 (+0.0) 5.20 (+0.0)

2 JACOBS, Javian Ocean Athletics Tr 4.94m  (+0.0) 4.71 (+0.0) 4.94 (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.0) 4.84 (–1.0)

SOROKOVSKY, Jairus Langley Mustangs NM FOUL PASS PASS

#115 Men's Long Jump (2011)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LAING, Jaxon Ocean Athletics Tr 4.83m   (NW) 4.83 4.55 4.43

2 EVANOFF, Hugo Vancouver Thund 4.02m   (NW) 4.02 3.96 3.99

#116 Men's Long Jump (2012)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy Ocean Athletics Tr 4.74m   (NW) FOUL 4.74 4.73

2 PANG, Darren Vancouver Olympi 4.00m   (NW) 4.00 3.99 3.73

3 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan Kajaks Track & Fi 3.86m   (NW) 3.86

4 SMITH, Cian Ocean Athletics Tr 3.61m   (NW) 3.38 3.59 3.61

5 HEARD, Desmond Ocean Athletics Tr 3.60m   (NW) 3.19 3.47 3.60

6 KATO, Daniel Universal Athletics 3.33m   (NW) FOUL 2.98 3.33

7 FOSTER, Logan Vancouver Thund 3.26m   (NW) 3.26 3.03 3.07

8 DHANOA, Jovraj Universal Athletics 2.65m   (NW) 2.65 FOUL FOUL

9 QUAN, Nicholas Ocean Athletics Tr 2.20m   (NW) 2.20 2.13 1.77

JIANG, Henry (Yihang) Ocean Athletics Tr NM

YE, Bate Ocean Athletics Tr NM

WANG, Andy Ocean Athletics Tr NM

#117 Men's Long Jump (2013)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 POWELL, Luka Diamond Sprinting 4.16m   (NW) 3.98 4.16 4.12

2 BAXTER, Sebastian Vancouver Thund 3.88m   (NW) FOUL FOUL 3.88

3 ZHANG, Jerry Ocean Athletics Tr 3.84m   (NW) 3.68 3.62 3.84

4 CULL, Remy Ocean Athletics Tr 3.02m   (NW) 3.02 2.94 2.95

5 MANGAT, Kabir Universal Athletics 2.76m   (NW) 2.69 FOUL 2.76

ALTAMIRANO, Benjamin West Vancouver T NM
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#118 Men's Long Jump (2014)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TOVAR, Jacobo Ocean Athletics Tr 2.93m   (NW) 2.93 2.46 2.89

2 KROEGER, Mark Ocean Athletics Tr 2.64m   (NW) 2.64 2.45 2.55

3 RUSSELL, Benson Vancouver Thund 2.62m   (NW) 2.58 2.60 2.62

4 WU, Yoven Yujie Universal Athletics 2.41m   (NW) 2.21 2.40 2.41

5 JAGADEESH, Shllokh Unattached 2.22m   (NW) 2.17 2.22 2.15

#119 Men's Long Jump (2015)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WILKIE, Raphael Ocean Athletics Tr 2.87m   (NW) 2.87 2.34 1.49

2 NG, Rylie Ocean Athletics Tr 2.85m   (NW) 2.85 2.85 2.81

3 HARRIMAN, Ethan Ocean Athletics Tr 2.85m   (NW) 2.72 2.70 2.85

4 MACDONALD, Nate Ocean Athletics Tr 2.54m   (NW) 2.54 2.46 2.48

5 FOX, Logan Ocean Athletics Tr 2.27m   (NW) 2.27 2.16 2.19

6 NITSURE, Swaroop Ocean Athletics Tr 2.11m   (NW) 2.11 FOUL 1.84

7 SOHEILI, Arren Ocean Athletics Tr 1.93m   (NW) 1.89 1.91 1.93

#120 Women's Long Jump (Master)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BUNBURY, Shauna NorWesters Track 4.33m  (+0.0) 4.33 (+0.0) 4.03 (+0.0) 4.27 (+0.0) 4.15 (+0.0) 4.18 (–0.3)

#121 Women's Long Jump (U20)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

ALTAMIRANO, Sara West Vancouver T NM

#122 Women's Long Jump (U18)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DHANOA, Gia Universal Athletics 4.68m  (+0.0) FOUL 4.68 (+0.0) 4.60 (+0.0) 4.54 (–0.1) 4.59 (+0.0)

2 DOSANJH, Afsana Universal Athletics 4.64m  (+0.0) 4.41 (+0.0) 4.33 (+0.0) 3.66 (–0.3) 4.27 (–0.7) 4.64 (+0.0)

3 COLES-LYSTER, Campbell Golden Ears Athle 4.58m  (–0.7) 4.58 (–0.7) 4.49 (+0.0) 4.01 (+0.0) FOUL 4.35 (+0.0)

4 OGBES, Isabel Langley Mustangs 4.49m  (+0.0) 4.49 (+0.0) 4.47 (+0.0) 4.28 (+0.0) 4.35 (+0.0) 3.95 (+0.0)

5 KOONER, Ekta Universal Athletics 3.83m  (+0.7) 3.73 (+1.1) 3.61 (+0.0) 3.83 (+0.7) 3.53 (+0.0) 3.61 (+0.6)

6 TOLONICS, Amelia Langley Mustangs 3.26m  (+0.0) 3.26 (+0.0) 2.97 (+0.0) 2.86 (+0.0) FOUL 3.20 (+0.0)

DE BOER, Jocelyn Langley Mustangs NM

#123 Women's Long Jump (U16)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PANG, Vanessa Vancouver Olympi 4.55m  (+0.0) 4.28 (+0.0) 4.55 (+0.0) 4.44 (+0.0) 4.13 (+0.0) 4.46 (–0.3)

2 VIVANCO, Isla Ocean Athletics Tr 4.53m  (+0.0) 4.53 (+0.0) 4.40 (–0.2) 4.33 (+0.0) FOUL 4.28 (–0.1)

3 ZENONE, Sofia Langley Mustangs 4.51m  (–0.7) 4.33 (+0.0) 4.25 (+0.2) 4.04 (+0.0) 4.40 (–1.2) 4.51 (–0.7)

4 RAI, Nav Universal Athletics 4.47m  (+0.0) 4.07 (+0.0) 3.78 (+1.6) 4.34 (+0.0) 3.39 (+0.0) 4.47 (+0.0)

5 ROGALSKI, Nicola Golden Ears Athle 4.44m  (+0.0) 4.21 (+0.0) 4.44 (+0.0) 4.26 (–0.7) 4.15 (+0.0)

6 WEHNERT, Stephanie Ubc Track & Field 4.29m  (+0.0) 4.29 (+0.0) 2.78 (+0.0) 3.85 (+0.0) 3.88 (+0.0) 4.11 (+0.0)

7 CAO, Julia Vancouver Olympi 4.23m  (+0.0) 4.04 (–0.3) 3.19 (+0.0) 4.14 (+0.0) 4.03 (+0.0) 4.23 (+0.0)

8 BURWASH, Mackenzie Unattached 4.19m  (+0.0) 4.19 (+0.0) 3.99 (+0.2) 3.73 (+0.0) 3.91 (+0.0) 3.69 (+0.0)

9 MONTIEL JORGENSEN, Annik Ocean Athletics Tr 3.91m  (–0.1) 3.72 (+0.0) 3.77 (+0.0) 3.91 (–0.1) 3.62 (+0.0) 3.73 (+0.0)

10 REDDEN, Marissa Langley Mustangs 3.83m  (+0.0) 3.83 (+0.0) 2.87 (–0.1) 3.80 (–1.0) 3.70 (+0.0) 3.51 (+0.0)
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#123 Women's Long Jump (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

11 ZARKOVIC, Nikolina New West Spartan 3.64m  (+0.0) 3.54 (+0.0) 3.50 (–0.2) 3.31 (+1.0) 3.64 (+0.0) 2.84 (+0.0)

12 CROWLEY, Isla Langley Mustangs 3.36m  (+0.0) 3.36 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

13 BROOKS, Aven Unattached British 2.93m  (+0.3) 2.87 (+0.0) 2.79 (+0.0) 2.93 (+0.3) 2.86 (+0.0) 2.79 (+0.0)

#124 Women's Long Jump (2011)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 UZOZIE, Chioma Vancouver Thund 4.33m   (NW) 4.22 4.15 4.33

2 SUAREZ LEON, Romina Vancouver Thund 3.54m   (NW) 3.45 3.54 3.34

3 BOLTON, Selena Ocean Athletics Tr 3.34m   (NW) 3.34 3.28 2.46

4 BAINS, Iknoor Kaur Universal Athletics 2.93m   (NW) FOUL 2.93

DUFF, Nakara Ocean Athletics Tr NM

#125 Women's Long Jump (2012)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thund 4.23m   (NW) 4.23 4.06 4.04

2 REITSMA, Julia West Vancouver T 4.16m   (NW) FOUL FOUL 4.16

3 HAMZE, Tamara Vancouver Thund 3.87m   (NW) 3.87 3.69 3.61

4 MAVER, Lexa Ocean Athletics Tr 3.83m   (NW) 3.66 3.18 3.83

5 LIU, Dora Ocean Athletics Tr 3.51m   (NW) 3.34 3.51 3.37

6 DAVIS, Ella Vancouver Thund 3.31m   (NW) 3.22 3.26 3.31

7 STANTON, Gabby Ocean Athletics Tr 3.26m   (NW) 3.26 3.22 FOUL

8 WU, Simone Yuwei Universal Athletics 3.08m   (NW) 3.08 3.06 FOUL

9 ROACH, Delilah Ocean Athletics Tr 2.94m   (NW) 2.74 2.75 2.94

10 RAI, Simi Universal Athletics 2.91m   (NW) 2.66 2.71 2.91

11 BHULLAR, Anureet Universal Athletics 2.12m   (NW) FOUL 2.11 2.12

12 LESAGE, Evelyn Ocean Athletics Tr 1.66m   (NW) 1.50 1.66 1.63

#126 Women's Long Jump (2013)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ASTLES, Avril Vancouver Thund 3.65m   (NW) 3.54 3.49 3.65

2 WASYLIW, Mckinley Vancouver Thund 3.65m   (NW) 3.65 FOUL FOUL

3 MAGEE, Rya Langley Mustangs 3.46m   (NW) 3.30 3.46 3.23

4 LANGLOIS, Poppy Ocean Athletics Tr 3.46m   (NW) 3.46 3.25 3.20

5 TAILLEFER, Adella Ocean Athletics Tr 3.45m   (NW) 3.32 3.21 3.45

6 CHUNG, Jasmine Langley Mustangs 3.19m   (NW) 3.12 3.19 3.16

7 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thund 3.11m   (NW) 3.05 3.01 3.11

8 WAND-HURLEY, Brielle Langley Mustangs 3.10m   (NW) 3.08 3.01 3.10

9 SARAI, Nya Langley Mustangs 3.00m   (NW) 2.92 2.87 3.00

10 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thund 2.92m   (NW) 2.15 2.36 2.92

11 GUAN, Olivia Ocean Athletics Tr 2.84m   (NW) 2.39 2.84 2.69

12 HENDERSON, Zoe Universal Athletics 2.72m   (NW) 2.72 2.43 2.61

13 HENDERSON, Paige Ocean Athletics Tr 2.68m   (NW) 2.68 2.55 2.41

14 HENDERSON, Avery Universal Athletics 2.49m   (NW) 2.49 2.00 1.76

15 SAQUI, Ivy Ocean Athletics Tr 2.46m   (NW) 2.37 2.46 2.37

16 SABHARWAL, Sahiba Ocean Athletics Tr 1.97m   (NW) 1.76 1.97 FOUL
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#127 Women's Long Jump (2014)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Fi 3.41m   (NW) 3.23 3.34 3.41

2 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana Kajaks Track & Fi 3.30m   (NW) 3.06 3.20 3.30

3 CHEEMA, Savreen Universal Athletics 2.51m   (NW) 2.42 2.49 2.51

4 UZOZIE, Chinedu Vancouver Thund 2.40m   (NW) 2.25 FOUL 2.40

5 JOHNSTON, Camille Ocean Athletics Tr 2.30m   (NW) 2.30 2.30 2.03

6 CAM, Selin Vancouver Thund 2.28m   (NW) FOUL 2.28 2.18

ONA, Isabel West Vancouver T NM

MACLENNAN, Veronica West Vancouver T NM

COTE-GAUDET, Mila New West Spartan NM

#128 Women's Long Jump (2015)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NEWNHAM, Caitlyn Ocean Athletics Tr 2.78m   (NW) 2.65 2.78 FOUL

2 DAI, Elsie Ocean Athletics Tr 2.41m   (NW) FOUL 2.15 2.41

3 MAGEE, Addisyn Langley Mustangs 2.36m   (NW) 2.36 2.25 2.21

4 PHONSAVATDY, Malaya Ocean Athletics Tr 2.13m   (NW) 2.13 1.88 1.98

5 FAIRHURST, Brooklynn Ocean Athletics Tr 1.83m   (NW) 1.83 1.81 1.57

KING, Ellianna Ocean Athletics Tr NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#129 Men's Shot Put (Master)
5kg

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HILL, Joseph Greyhounds Mast 9.76m FOUL 9.76 9.59 FOUL 9.34 9.74

#130 Men's Shot Put (2015)
2kg

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PHANGURA, Akkaev Vancouver Thund 8.09m 7.25 7.71 8.09

2 EZAKI, Isaac Ocean Athletics Tr 4.35m 4.35 3.73 4.03

ANSELL, Axl Unattached NM

#131 Women's Shot Put (U16)
3KG

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 REDDEN, Marissa Langley Mustangs 8.34m 7.90 7.96 8.34 8.01 7.38 8.14

#132 Men's Shot Put (U16)
4kg

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus Langley Mustangs 11.10m 10.96 10.26 10.57 11.03 10.99 11.10

#133 Women's Shot Put (2015)
2KG

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SEARS, Charlotte Ocean Athletics Tr 6.94m 6.53 6.94 6.79

2 CHIU, Hui-Yu (Arielle) Ocean Athletics Tr 3.26m 2.62 2.69 3.26
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#134 Women's Shot Put (U18)
3KG

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

DE BOER, Jocelyn Langley Mustangs NM

#135 Men's Javelin (Senior)
800g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MCKAY, Fraser Universal Athletics 26.95m 24.83 FOUL 26.95 FOUL

#136 Men's Javelin (Master)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HILL, Joseph Greyhounds Mast 35.89m 34.96 35.89 33.02

2 TOCK, Jesse Greyhounds Mast 24.39m 21.18 FOUL 23.30 24.39 21.04 22.87

#137 Men's Javelin (U16)
600g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HURTUBISE, Hayden Vancouver Thund 29.10m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 25.00 29.10

2 WANG, Zen Unattached 11.19m 11.07 9.14 11.19

#138 Men's Javelin (2013)
400g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HIEBERT, Jonah Ocean Athletics Tr 17.99m 17.99 16.18 17.32

WELLS, Landon Langley Mustangs NM

#139 Men's Javelin (U18)
700g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

SMYTH, Justin Ocean Athletics Tr NM

#140 Men's Javelin (2011)
500g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JHAJ, Gavinjot Valley Royals Trac 23.66m 23.66 20.57 FOUL

2 MOON, Brandon Ocean Athletics Tr 22.23m 21.73 FOUL 22.23

#141 Men's Javelin (2012)
500g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SMITH, Cian Ocean Athletics Tr 24.35m FOUL 24.35 FOUL

2 JHAJ, Pawanjot Valley Royals Trac 18.74m 18.61 14.45 18.74

3 CHEN, David Ocean Athletics Tr 15.14m 11.44 15.14 13.93

4 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy Ocean Athletics Tr 11.08m FOUL 11.08 9.55

5 QUAN, Nicholas Ocean Athletics Tr 6.75m 6.17 4.68 6.75
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#142 Women's Javelin (Master)
600g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 POR, Gabriella Unattached British 19.20m 16.29 18.88 18.76 18.20 FOUL 19.20

BLAKE, Keneisha Greyhounds Mast NM

#143 Women's Javelin (U18)
500g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SOROKOVSKY, Eleina Langley Mustangs 23.31m FOUL 23.31 20.83 FOUL 18.43 22.79

2 TOLONICS, Amelia Langley Mustangs 11.24m FOUL 6.97 8.20 10.46 FOUL 11.24

DE BOER, Jocelyn Langley Mustangs NM

#144 Women's Javelin (U16)
500g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CROWLEY, Isla Langley Mustangs 13.34m FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.64 13.34 FOUL

#145 Women's Javelin (2011)
400g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SALVA, Ariah Valley Royals Trac 23.71m 22.62 21.91 23.71

2 HEAH, Isabella Ocean Athletics Tr 14.58m 14.58 FOUL 13.48

3 SUAREZ LEON, Romina Vancouver Thund 13.92m 13.15 13.92 12.55

4 SEARS, Charlotte Ocean Athletics Tr 12.50m 9.07 11.67 12.50

#146 Women's Javelin (2012)
400g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MAVER, Lexa Ocean Athletics Tr 21.70m 21.42 21.47 21.70

2 RICHARDSON, Clara Unattached British 10.76m 10.06 10.07 10.76

3 LESAGE, Evelyn Ocean Athletics Tr 6.48m 5.89 6.48 6.23

ROACH, Delilah Ocean Athletics Tr NM

#147 Women's Javelin (2013)
400g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WASYLIW, Mckinley Vancouver Thund 17.91m 15.24 FOUL 17.91

2 SABHARWAL, Sahiba Ocean Athletics Tr 9.20m 8.51 7.85 9.20

3 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thund 6.92m FOUL 6.92 6.76

DUFF, Ophelia Ocean Athletics Tr NM

SAQUI, Ivy Ocean Athletics Tr NM

#148 Women's Javelin (2014)
400g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Fi 5.95m FOUL 5.95 FOUL
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#149 Men's Javelin (2014)
400g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DAVISS, Caleb Vancouver Thund 17.31m 14.57 16.17 17.31

2 WEVERS, James Ocean Athletics Tr 16.61m 16.19 16.04 16.61

#150 Women's 100 Meters (Para)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 LESAGE, Evelyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 19.36

#151 Women's 800 Meters (Para)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 LESAGE, Evelyn Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 3:44.51

#152 Women's Long Jump (Para)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LESAGE, Evelyn Ocean Athletics Tr 1.66m   (NW)

#153 Women's Javelin (Para)
400g

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LESAGE, Evelyn Ocean Athletics Tr 6.48m

#154 Men's Shot Put (U18)
5kg

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TATLAY, Jaanib Ocean Athletics Tr 13.30m PASS PASS PASS 11.78 12.29 13.30

#155 Girls Shot Put (2011)
3kg

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SEARS, Charlotte Ocean Athletics Tr 6.94m 6.53 6.94 6.79
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